THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED ENTAIL TO CIAL COPY

Law offices of Carlos De Leon, LTD	Doc#. 2315706186 Fee: \$51.00 Karen A. Yarbrough			
2340 S. Arlington Heights Rd. Ste 103	Cook County Clerk Date: 06/06/2023 02:15 PM Pg:			
Arlington Heights, IL 60005				
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER: Anacleta de la Cruz				
4311 S. Harlem Ave. Unit 7,				
Stickney, IL 60402				

ILMN REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

Pg: 1 of 3

THIS TRANSFER ON DEA				-		
notary public on the follo	wing date:	5-23-23		Maria Ma	, by the prope	erty owner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are:	Anacleta de la	Cruz			The state of the s	, and currently live(s)
at the street address of:	4311 S. Harler	m Ave. Unit 7	in t	he City of: _	Stickney	
and County of:Co	ok		the State of:	Illinois		with a
zip code of: 60402	whi	le being of & und	mind and dispo	osing memo	ry, do/does i	now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes	this TODI, stating	and attesting to t	he following: Th	at the above	e-referenced p	property owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) o	of the real proper	ty, under a duly re	ecomed DEED or	other CON	VEYANCE INS	TRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of:	12/15/2005	as d	ocumena r umbe	r: <u>05349</u>	942119	with the
proper County Agency in	the County of:	Cook		in the State	of Illinois. Fur	thermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the f	ollowing real pro	perty:				
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	CHECK MINICH	ADDITES TM	IDITTEN BEION	N Q	SEE AT	TACHED
LEGAL DESCRIPTION.	CHECK WITHCH	APPLICS LIV	WILLIA DEEO	4	AJ SEL AI	IACILD
					$\widehat{\mathcal{C}}$	<u> </u>
					$-\Theta_{\mathcal{K}_{\lambda}}$	
PROPERTY INDEX NUM	лвек(PIN):	<u>1 9 - 0 </u>	<u> </u>	<u>- 0 4</u>	3 - 1	<u>0 7</u>
COMMONLY REFERRE	D TO ADDRESS:	4311 S. Harle	m Ave. Unit 7,			
		Stickney, IL 6	0402			
Finally the owner(s) wh	ile also heing of a	romnetent mind a	nd canacity, whi	le waiving a	nd releasing a	all rights under

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES on the following page in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES.

2315706186 Page: 2 of 3

----UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Yuri Nayeli Cisneros	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
4311 S. Harlem Ave. Apt 7			
Stickney, IL 60402			
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, ple Also, if there are multiple beneficiarie TENANCY TYPE: CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): X JOINT TENANT	s, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	per with the full names of the desire te the transfer, it should be BENEFICI VIVORSHIP -OR- TENANTS IN COM	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above-re-erence replace them:	ed BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the	he owner/owners, the following CON	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
	CHTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	<u> </u>		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereby s purposes set forth.	04		
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Anacle	a de la Cruz	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	with the high	51GNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	-23-23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S TO BE AT LESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
We, the undersigned witnesses, here signed by the owner(s) as her, his, or presence of one another. We also do and knowledge that the owner or ow influence or coercion by any parties,	by certify that the foregoing TC their voluntary TODI in our pre now hereby swear and affirm t mers, was or were, at the time	sence, at the request of her nim or that we are signing our names to this of signing of sound mind and memory.	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): <u>VAOI</u>	A DEMETRIO DE LEON		OLA UZCATEGUI
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): 100	SHITISE	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	olo Gorteni —
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5-23-23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5-23-23
	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	~)2 \2
STATE OF /LLINOIS)	DATE NOTARIZED:	-13-23
COUNTY OF 100K)SS)		
I, the undersigned, a notary public in a the owner or owners, and witnesses, subscribed on the foregoing instrume delivered the foregoing instrument as forth. PRINT NOTARY NAME: CARLOS	personally known to me to be the nt, appeared before me on the latheir free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW: Official Seal Carlos A De Leon Notary Public State of Illinois Commission Expires 5/18/2026

2315706186 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT NUMBER 7 IN 4311 S. HARLEM AVE. CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

PARCEL 1:

LOT 25 AND THE SOUTH 12.50 FEET OF LOT 26 IN PREROST EDGEWOOD HOMES 2ND ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 29 (EXCEPT THE EAST 375 FEET THEREOF) IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 6, 1959 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17530729 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS AND EXHIBIT "A" THERETO ATTACHED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 17655504 AND AS CREATED BY DEED MADE BY THE CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, AS TRUSTED UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 3, 1957 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 39367 TO JOSEPH KUPP DATED DECEMBER 28, 1962 AND RECORDED JANUARY 8, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18691200 FOX INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR VECHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN USE OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS THE EAST 12 FEET AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 17 TO 32 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN PREROST FOGEWOOD HOMES 2ND ADDITION AFORESAID (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF FALLING IN PARCEL 1) ALL!" COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT ", " TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED APRIL 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0.11.539025; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.